



## Manor Oak Standard Smoked Rindless Back Bacon 2.27kg (4 Pack)

### Product Images



**Rindless Back Bacon**  
 With added water  
 Ingredients: Pork (85%), Water, Salt, Preservatives: E250, E252, Antioxidant: E301.  
 Origin: EU  
 Batch no: 3101053  
 Use By: 22.03.22  
 Weight: **2.27kg**  
 5 060034 262152  
 Keep Refrigerated 0-3oc  
 UNIT 2, STOURBRIDGE, DY9 8HQ

ENERGY 70 kcal/ 292kJ	FAT 5.1 g	SATURATES 1.9 g	SUGARS 0.5 g	SALT 1.3 g
3.5 %	6.4 %	7.6 %	<1 %	21.7 %

NUTRITIONAL FACTS, TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G SOLID. ENERGY 200KCAL, 834KJ, FAT 14.5G, (OF WHICH SATURATES 5.5G), CARBOHYDRATES 1.5G, (OF WHICH SUGARS 1.4G), PROTEIN 15.8G, SALT 3.6G.  
 INGREDIENTS: PORK (85%), WATER, SALT, PRESERVATIVES, E250, E252, ANTIOXIDANT E301.  
 NO MORE THAN 10% ADDED WATER.  
 KEEP REFRIGERATED. STORE AT 0-3OC. USE WITHIN 3 DAYS OF OPENING. COOKING:  
 ENSURE BACON IS COOKED THOROUGHLY BEFORE EATING.



## Additional Information

---

Brand	Manor Oak
Does Not Contain	Celery, Crustacea, Fish, Molluscs, Mustard, Sesame, Sulphites, Lupin

## Storage

---

Temperature	Chilled
-------------	---------

## Ingredients

---

Ingredients	Fortified Wheat Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin) Water Margarine (Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids) Chicken (16%) (Chicken, Salt) Chopped Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) Single Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Tikka Seasoning (3%) (Tomato Powder, Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Salt, Onion Powder, Spices (Ground Cumin, Turmeric, Fenugreek, Coriander, Cardamom), Garlic Powder, Dried Onion, Chilli Powder, Flavouring, Coriander, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Ginger Extract, Colour: Paprika Extract) Modified Maize Starch Onion Rapeseed Oil Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Tomato Paste Salt Coriander Leaf
-------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

## Allergens

---

Celery	No
Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Eggs	Yes
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	May Contain
Peanuts	May Contain
Sesame	No
Soya	May Contain
Sulphites	No

## Dietary Information

---

Approved for a Halal	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian	No

## Nutritional Information

---

Carbs per 100g (g)	30 g
Carbs of which Sugars per 100g (g)	1.8 g
Fat per 100g (g)	12.3 g
Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g)	4.7 g
Fibre per 100g	2.2 g
Energy per 100g (kcal)	266 kcal
Energy per 100g (kJ)	1113 kJ
Protein per 100g (g)	7.7 g
Salt per 100g (g)	1.04 g

While every care has been taken to ensure this information is correct, food products are constantly being reformulated and nutrition content may change. We would therefore recommend that you do not rely solely on this information and always check product labels. This does not affect your statutory rights. We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.